
Bharati Vidyapeeth (Deemed to be University) Medical College, Pune - 43 

Community Medicine Department 
 

VII Semester Morning Posting 

 

Time: 9 am-12 noon.                                                                     Term: August 2019 to January 2020 

Batch –A (Roll No 1- 40)                                                      From: 1/8/2019 to 28/8/2019 

I/C Teacher:  Dr. S.K. Murarkar     

Sr. 

No 
Day Date Topic Teachers Name Sign 

1 Thursday 1/8/2019 
Introduction, Revision: Family planning 

& immunization & allotment of seminars   
Dr. S.K. Murarkar     

 

2 Friday 2/8/2019 Revision : Nutrition  Dr. Gothankar J.S.  

3 Saturday 3/8/2019 

Revision: Vital statistics case study & 

health problem. 

Seminar: Non Communicable disease 

control programme 

Dr. P. D. Pore 

 

4 Monday 5/8/2019 

Revision: Environment health &  

occupational health, Seminar: National 

vector borne disease control programme 

Dr. S.K. Murarkar     

 

5 Tuesday 6/8/2019 Revision :Biostatistics 
Mr Rupesh 

Deshmukh 

 

6 Wednesday 7/8/2019 Revision: Theory viva - Tutorial 1 Dr. S.K. Murarkar      

7 Thursday 8/8/2019 
Revision: Theory viva - Tutorial 2 Dr. S.K. Murarkar    

8 Friday 9/8/2019 Revision: Theory viva - Tutorial 3 Dr. S.K. Murarkar      

9 Saturday 10/8/2019 
Revision :Biostatistics 

 

Mr Rupesh 

Deshmukh   

 

10 Monday 12/8/2019 Revision: Theory viva - Tutorial  4 & 5 Dr. S.K. Murarkar      

11 Tuesday 13/8/2019 Visit: PHC Khed shivapur Dr. S.K. Murarkar      

12 Wednesday 14/8/2019 Revision: Theory viva - Tutorial  6 Dr. S.K. Murarkar      



                                                  

1. Bring Biostat. Journal for Biostat Revision.  

2. For Theory Viva Revision bring Park Text Book 

 

 

 

Introduction 
 

 

 

 Attendance :- 85 % 

 Visit: Bus will leave from front gate .Students should report to demo 

room 3
rd

 floor Community Medicine Dept.at 09:00 am. & then 

proceed to bus for visit. 

 Places of visit.- 5 visits total. 

 Theory Paper I & II distribution. 

 Format for practical & Theory. (Marks, pattern etc.) 

 Internal assessment detail. - Minimum marks 35%. 

13 Friday 16/8/2019 Revision: Theory viva - Tutorial  7 Dr. S.K. Murarkar      

14 Saturday 17/8/2019 Introduction to family health survey 
Dr.Tejal, 

Dr.R.S.Patil    

 

15 Monday 19/8/2019 Revision: Theory viva - Tutorial  8 Dr.R.S.Patil  

16 Tuesday 20/8/2019 Visit: Leprosy Hospital visit, Kondhava Dr. S.K. Murarkar      

17 Wednesday 21/8/2019 
Visit: Family Health Survey, at UHTC, 

Sadashiv Peth. 
Dr.R.S.Patil 

 

18 Thursday 22/8/2019 Feedback of Family Health Survey. Dr.R.S.Patil  

19 Friday 23/8/2019 Revision theory viva: - Tutorial 9&10 Dr. S.K. Murarkar      

20 Saturday 24/8/2019 
Visit: Family Health Survey, at UHTC, 

Sadashiv Peth. 
Dr.R.S.Patil 

 

21 Monday 26/8/2019 
Visit: Family Health Survey, at UHTC, 

Sadashiv Peth. 
Dr.R.S.Patil 

 

22 Tuesday 27/8/2019 
Feedback of Family Health Survey Journal 

certification & Feedback  VII Sem. 

Dr.P.D. Pore   

Dr.R.S.Patil 

 

23 Wednesday 28/8/2019 Term End (MCQ)  Dr. S.K. Murarkar      



 M.C.Q. at the end of VII Sem. Morning posting. 

 Bring books & Journal for revision. 

 For revision read the respective topic before attending the class. 

 Explain family Health Survey.: Data Collection on mobile using kobo 

tool  

 Spots: Details of Spots. 5 in number. Broad topic of spots. 

 No journal marks for final University examination. 

 Practical exam: - Attempt all questions. 

 Viva: Questions / Tray specimen. 

 Journal completion at this term end only. Otherwise late completion. 

 Students to be present before 09:10am after that no attendance will be 

given. 

 Notice board near lab: - Paper wise distribution, marks of tutorials, 

Sangli papers, recent advances etc…. 

 Practical exam. – Well dress, shoes, clean shave for boys, well-

trimmed, clean apron with university number, covered journal. 

   
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Bharati Vidyapeeth Deemed University Medical College, Pune - 43 

Community Medicine Department 

VII Semester Morning Posting 

 

Time: 9 am-12 noon.                                                                     Term: August 2019 to January 2020 

Batch –D (Roll No 121-157)                                                 From: 29/8/19 to 25/9/19 



I/C Teacher: Dr. P. D. Pore                                                 

Sr. 

No 
Day Date Topic Teachers Name Sign 

1 Thursday 29/8/2019 
Introduction, Revision: Family planning 

& immunization & allotment of seminars   
Dr. P.D.Pore     

 

2 Friday 30/8/2019 Revision : Nutrition  Dr. Gothankar J.S.  

3 Saturday 31/8/2019 

Revision: Vital statistics case study & 

health problem. 

Seminar: Non Communicable disease 

control programme 

Dr. P. D. Pore 

 

4 Tuesday 03/9/2019 

Revision: Environment health &  

occupational health, Seminar: National 

vector borne disease control programme 

Dr. S.K.Murarkar     

 

5 Wednesday 04/9/2019 Visit: PHC Khed shivapur Dr. P.D.Pore      

6 
Thursday 

05/9/2019 
Revision :Biostatistics 

Mr Rupesh 

Deshmukh   

 

7 
Friday 06/9/2019 Revision: Theory viva - Tutorial 1 Dr. P.D.Pore      

8 Saturday 07/9/2019 Revision: Theory viva - Tutorial 2 Dr. P.D.Pore      

9 
Monday 

09/9/2019 Revision: Theory viva - Tutorial 3 Dr. P.D.Pore      

10 Tuesday 
10/9/2019 

Revision :Biostatistics 
Mr Rupesh 

Deshmukh   

 

11 Wednesday 11/9/2019 Revision: Theory viva - Tutorial 4&5 Dr. P.D.Pore           

12 Thursday 12/9/2019 Revision: Theory viva - Tutorial  6 & 7 Dr. P.D.Pore      

13 Saturday 14/9/2019 Introduction to family health survey 
Dr.Sudhanshu,     

Dr .Tejal 

 

14 
Monday 16/9/2019 Visit: Leprosy Hospital visit, Kondhava Dr. P.D.Pore      

15 
Tuesday 17/9/2019 

Family Health Survey, at UHTC, Sadashiv 

Peth  
Dr.Sudhanshu 

 



1) Bring Biostat. Journal for Biostat Revision 
2) For Theory Viva Revision bring Park Text Book 
3) For visits the bus will start at 9:15 am from campus main entrance except for Leprosy Visit (Bus will      
statrt at 9:30 am).    

 

Bharati Vidyapeeth (Deemed to be University) Medical College, Pune - 43 

Community Medicine Department 

VII Semester Morning Posting (2019 – 2020) 
 

Time: 9 am-12 noon.                                                                     Term: August 2019 to January 2020 

Batch – C (Roll No 81- 120)                                                      From: 26/9/2019 to 23/10/2019 

I/C Teacher:  Dr. V.M. Vaidya                                                  

Sr. 

No 
Day Date Topic Teachers Name Sign 

1 Thursday 26/9/2019 
Introduction, Revision : Nutrition & 

allotment of seminars   
Dr.Gothankar J.S. 

 

2 Friday 27/9/2019 
Revision: Family planning & 

immunization  
Dr. Pore P.D. 

 

3 Saturday 28/9/2019 

Revision: Vital statistics case study & 

health problem. 

Seminar: Non Communicable disease 

Dr. S.K. Murarkar 

 

16 Wednesday 18/9/2019 
Revision: Theory viva - Tutorial  8 

Feedback of Family Health Survey 

Dr.. P.D.Pore 

Dr.Sudhanshu     

 

17 Thursday 19/9/2019 
Family Health Survey, at UHTC, Sadashiv 

Peth. 
Dr. Sudhanshu 

 

18 Friday 20/9/2019 Feedback of Family Health Survey Dr. Sudhanshu  

19 Saturday 21/9/2019 Revision: Theory viva – Tutorial 9&10 Dr. P.D.Pore      

20 Monday 23/9/2019 
Family Health Survey, at UHTC, Sadashiv 

Peth. 
Dr. Sudhanshu 

 

21 Tuesday 24/9/2019 
Family Health Survey, at UHTC, Sadashiv 

Peth. 
Dr. Sudhanshu 

 

22 Wednesday 25/9/2019 

Feedback of Family Health Survey, 

Journal certification & Feedback  VII 

Sem.& Term end ( MCQ) 

Dr. P.D.Pore  

Dr. Sudhanshu    

 



control programme 

4 Monday 30/9/2019 

Revision: Environment health &  

occupational health, Seminar: National 

vector borne disease control programme 

Dr Vaidya V.M. 

 

5 Tuesday 01/10/2019 Revision: Theory viva - Tutorial 1 Dr Vaidya V.M.  

6 Wednesday 02/10/2019 
Swatch Bharat Abhiyan 

Dr Vaidya V.M.  

7 Thursday 03/10/2019 Revision: Theory viva - Tutorial 2&3 Dr Vaidya V.M.  

8 Friday 04/10/2019 Revision: Theory viva - Tutorial 4 Dr. Vaidya V.M.  

9 Saturday 05/10/2019 Revision: Theory viva – Tutorial5 Dr. Vaidya V.M.  

10 Monday 07/10/2019 Introduction to family health survey Dr. Sudhanshu  

11 Wednesday 09/10/2019 Visit: Leprosy Hospital visit, Kondhava  Dr. Vaidya V.M.  

12 Thursday 10/10/2019 Visit: PHC Khed shivapur            Dr. Vaidya V.M.  

13 Friday 11/10/2019 
Visit: Family Health Survey, at UHTC, 

Sadashiv Peth. 
Dr. Sudhanshu 

 

14 Saturday 12/10/2019 

Feedback of Family Health Survey 

Revision: Theory viva - Tutorial 6 

Dr. Sudhanshu 

Dr. Vaidya V.M. 

 

15 Monday 14/10/2019 
Visit: Family Health Survey, at UHTC, 

Sadashiv Peth. 
Dr. Sudhanshu 

 

16 Tuesday 15/10/2019 

Revision: Biostatistics 

Feedback of Family Health Survey 

Mr.R.B.Deshmukh 

Dr. Sudhanshu 

 

17 Wednesday 16/10/2019 
Visit: Family Health Survey, at UHTC, 

Sadashiv Peth. 
Dr. Sudhanshu 

 

18 Thursday 17/10/2019 

Revision: Theory viva - Tutorial 7 

Feedback of Family Health Survey 

Dr. Vaidya V.M 

Dr.Sudhanshu. 

 

19 Friday 18/10/2019 

Revision: Biostatistics 

 
Mr.R.B.Deshmukh 

 



20 Saturday 19/10/2019 Revision Theory viva-Tutorial 8 Dr. Vaidya V.M. . 

21 Monday 21/10/19 Revision Theory viva-Tutorial 9&10 Dr. Vaidya V.M.  

22 Tuesday 22/10/2019 Journal certification & Feedback VII Sem. 
Dr. Vaidya V.M. 

 

 

23 Wednesday 23/10/2019 Term End (MCQ)  Dr. Vaidya V.M.  

 

1. Bring Biostat. Journal for Biostat Revision.  2 For Theory Viva Revision bring Park Text Book  

 


